U.S. PTO 11/827327 07/11/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yaohui Zhang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sinolink, LLC
		-ueu_	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 5, 2007	Street Address: 23006 N. Warmstone Way		
x Assignment	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Texas State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 77494		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Gevald E. Lester Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 22107 Fielder Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip: 77450	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date g		
Phone Number: 281-392-8288 Eav Number: 281-392-8288	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 281-392-8288 iplawlic@consolidated. Email Address: net	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Penk & Fresty	7/6/07		
Gerald E. Lester	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0292

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I (if sole inventor), or We (if joint inventors):

Yaohui Zhang

of Post Office Address:

P.O. Box 42350

Houston, Texas 77242 (US)

Residence:

23006 N. Warmstone Way

City, Country, Zip Code:

Katy, Texas 77494(US)

the below signed sole (if only one inventor is named and subscribes below), or joint (if more than one inventor is named and subscribes below), inventor(s) of record, hereby assign(s) to

SINOLINK, LLC

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at:

> 23006 N. Warmstone Way Katy, Texas 77494(US),

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a U.S. Utility Patent Application, filed on 7/6/07, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and entitled:

"LASER BEAM METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GOLFER ALIGNMENT",

in and to the above patent application, any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the GATT Treaty, the NAFTA Treaty, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I further authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors certificates and like rights of exclusion for said inventions and improvements; and I agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHE TOF, I hereby set my hand and signature in the place indicated below:

tor's Signatui

Yaohui Zhang (Printed Name) July 5 2007 (Date of Signature)

Katy, Texas 77450 (Place of Signature)

PATENT

REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 07/11/2007